




Horse/Jockey Name Tap High

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.23 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:41.89 [1]
(0:17.51)

1:24.38 [1]
(0:12.23)

1:12.15 [1]
(0:12.56)

0:59.59 [1]
(0:12.40)

0:47.19 [1]
(0:12.31)

0:34.88 [1]
(0:11.81)

0:23.07 [1]
(0:11.23)

0:11.84 [1]
(0:11.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.6 58.3 57.4 57.7 58.6 61.0 64.2 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.6 60.4 58.4 58.5 59.9 63.4 65.1 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 1.3 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.5

0m300m600m900m1200m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.22.22.2
2.12.12.1

2.22.2

7.57.87.87.77.67.47.4
6.5

0m300m600m900m1200m

2

4

6

8

0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

11111111

60.864.26158.657.757.458.3
53.6

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  13:46 GMT+10 Page 3/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Amelioration

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.17 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:41.98 [2]
(0:18.32)

1:23.66 [6]
(0:12.16)

1:11.50 [7]
(0:12.48)

0:59.02 [6]
(0:12.43)

0:46.59 [7]
(0:12.25)

0:34.34 [7]
(0:11.66)

0:22.68 [7]
(0:11.17)

0:11.51 [5]
(0:11.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 59.1 57.7 57.8 58.8 61.7 64.2 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 62.5 61.3 59.4 58.4 61.1 63.2 65.8 65.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.6 1.0 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kobability

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.25 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.09 [3]
(0:17.84)

1:24.25 [3]
(0:12.34)

1:11.91 [4]
(0:12.58)

0:59.33 [4]
(0:12.39)

0:46.94 [4]
(0:12.22)

0:34.72 [4]
(0:11.59)

0:23.13 [2]
(0:11.25)

0:11.88 [2]
(0:11.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 58.8 57.2 58.2 58.8 62.2 64.2 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 62.5 62.2 57.7 59.1 61.2 63.0 66.5 62.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 1.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.6 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Jam Packed

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.10 [4]
(0:18.02)

1:24.08 [5]
(0:12.21)

1:11.87 [5]
(0:12.62)

0:59.25 [5]
(0:12.41)

0:46.84 [5]
(0:12.22)

0:34.62 [5]
(0:11.59)

0:23.03 [4]
(0:11.28)

0:11.75 [4]
(0:11.75)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 58.9 57.2 58.1 58.9 62.4 64.2 61.2

Top Speed [km/h] 61.4 61.4 58.2 59.1 61.2 63.6 65.2 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.9 1.2 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Highland Kitty

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.37 [5]
(0:17.62)

1:24.75 [2]
(0:12.29)

1:12.46 [2]
(0:12.56)

0:59.90 [2]
(0:12.44)

0:47.46 [2]
(0:12.33)

0:35.13 [2]
(0:11.77)

0:23.36 [3]
(0:11.34)

0:12.02 [3]
(0:12.02)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.2 58.5 57.3 57.9 58.0 60.9 63.4 60.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.8 63.1 58.2 58.7 59.2 63.3 64.1 62.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 0.2 0.8 0.6 1.2 0.4 0.4 0.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kojak

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.42 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.49 [6]
(0:17.85)

1:24.64 [4]
(0:12.24)

1:12.40 [3]
(0:12.56)

0:59.84 [3]
(0:12.44)

0:47.40 [3]
(0:12.22)

0:35.18 [3]
(0:11.87)

0:23.31 [6]
(0:11.42)

0:11.89 [7]
(0:11.89)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.3 58.8 57.3 57.9 58.5 60.7 63.2 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 60.9 58.0 58.6 60.4 62.7 64.3 62.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 0.2 0.5 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.9 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Gas Brigade

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 1: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB Maiden Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.53 [7]
(0:18.33)

1:24.20 [7]
(0:11.99)

1:12.21 [6]
(0:12.70)

0:59.51 [7]
(0:12.32)

0:47.19 [6]
(0:12.24)

0:34.95 [6]
(0:11.55)

0:23.40 [5]
(0:11.34)

0:12.06 [6]
(0:12.06)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 59.4 56.9 58.3 58.5 62.4 63.2 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.7 61.3 58.3 59.9 61.1 63.3 64.3 61.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 1.7 1.2 0.4 0.7 0.7 1.7 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER QTIS
Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.80
(0:11.01)

1:08.79
(0:10.73)

0:58.06
(0:11.52)

0:46.54
(0:11.64)

0:34.90
(0:11.77)

0:23.13
(0:11.19)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 ADORABLE THOUGHT 3 67.0 0:10.93 1:19.80 [1] 1:08.59 [5] 0:57.66 [6] 0:46.38 [4] 0:34.76 [3] 0:23.09 [2] 0:34.76

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.93) (0:11.28) (0:11.62) (0:11.67) (0:11.15)

2 11 OUR BRAVE LINI 11 68.0 0:10.81 1:20.40 [2] 1:08.65 [10] 0:57.84 [10] 0:46.39 [10] 0:34.74 [10] 0:23.06 [9] 0:34.74 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.75) (0:10.81) (0:11.45) (0:11.65) (0:11.68) (0:11.19)

3 12 TASSORATI 9 68.5 0:10.82 1:20.50 [3] 1:09.49 [1] 0:58.67 [2] 0:47.22 [2] 0:35.60 [1] 0:23.83 [1] 0:35.60 -3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.82) (0:11.45) (0:11.62) (0:11.77) (0:11.48)

4 1 DUST CLOUD 1 67.1 0:10.84 1:20.70 [4] 1:09.44 [6] 0:58.60 [5] 0:47.23 [6] 0:35.61 [4] 0:23.90 [4] 0:35.61 -3

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:10.84) (0:11.37) (0:11.62) (0:11.71) (0:11.63)

5 3 FORGING AHEAD 5 66.4 0:11.01 1:20.80 [5] 1:08.94 [12] 0:57.93 [12] 0:46.38 [12] 0:34.71 [12] 0:23.26 [10] 0:34.71 -5

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.86) (0:11.01) (0:11.55) (0:11.67) (0:11.45) (0:11.27)

6 2 ENJECTOR 6 67.3 0:10.84 1:20.90 [6] 1:09.51 [9] 0:58.67 [8] 0:47.12 [8] 0:35.57 [8] 0:23.82 [6] 0:35.57 -4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.39) (0:10.84) (0:11.55) (0:11.55) (0:11.75) (0:11.67)

7 10 RED SAMOVAR 2 67.5 0:10.77 1:21.00 [7] 1:09.81 [4] 0:59.04 [4] 0:47.55 [5] 0:35.78 [6] 0:23.77 [8] 0:35.78 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.77) (0:11.49) (0:11.77) (0:12.01) (0:11.58)

8 9 CASSIA COUNTY 4 68.2 0:10.77 1:21.00 [8] 1:09.83 [3] 0:59.06 [3] 0:47.70 [3] 0:36.08 [2] 0:24.28 [3] 0:36.08 +3

Cobi Vitler 1200m 1200m (0:11.17) (0:10.77) (0:11.36) (0:11.62) (0:11.80) (0:11.77)

9 4 ASTERN EFFORT 8 66.8 0:11.03 1:21.60 [9] 1:09.80 [11] 0:58.77 [11] 0:47.52 [11] 0:35.82 [11] 0:23.86 [12] 0:35.82 +2

Corey Sutherland 1000m 1200m (0:11.80) (0:11.03) (0:11.25) (0:11.70) (0:11.96) (0:11.48)

10 6 YOUMEANDDUPRE 10 68.0 0:10.78 1:21.70 [10] 1:10.32 [8] 0:59.54 [7] 0:47.98 [7] 0:36.43 [7] 0:24.75 [5] 0:36.43 +1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.38) (0:10.78) (0:11.56) (0:11.55) (0:11.68) (0:11.61)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER QTIS
Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.80
(0:11.01)

1:08.79
(0:10.73)

0:58.06
(0:11.52)

0:46.54
(0:11.64)

0:34.90
(0:11.77)

0:23.13
(0:11.19)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 MISHANI PRINCE 7 66.8 0:11.01 1:21.90 [11] 1:10.60 [7] 0:59.59 [9] 0:48.11 [9] 0:36.34 [9] 0:24.30 [11] 0:36.34 +5

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:11.30) (0:11.01) (0:11.48) (0:11.77) (0:12.04) (0:11.71)

12 8 WOOT WOOT 12 71.0 0:10.61 1:22.10 [12] 1:10.97 [2] 1:00.36 [1] 0:48.84 [1] 0:36.92 [5] 0:24.89 [7] 0:36.92 +4

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.61) (0:11.52) (0:11.92) (0:12.03) (0:11.90)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER QTIS
Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 ADORABLE THOUGHT 3 67.0 0:10.93 0:11.94 [1] 1:19.80 0:34.76

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

2 11 OUR BRAVE LINI 11 68.0 0:10.81 0:11.87 [5] 3.46L 0:34.74 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.87)

3 12 TASSORATI 9 68.5 0:10.82 0:12.35 [2] 3.96L 0:35.60 -3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

4 1 DUST CLOUD 1 67.1 0:10.84 0:12.27 [3] 5.62L 0:35.61 -3

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.27)

5 3 FORGING AHEAD 5 66.4 0:11.01 0:11.99 [9] 5.83L 0:34.71 -5

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.99)

6 2 ENJECTOR 6 67.3 0:10.84 0:12.15 [7] 6.85L 0:35.57 -4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.15)

7 10 RED SAMOVAR 2 67.5 0:10.77 0:12.19 [8] 7.16L 0:35.78 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

8 9 CASSIA COUNTY 4 68.2 0:10.77 0:12.51 [4] 7.27L 0:36.08 +3

Cobi Vitler 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

9 4 ASTERN EFFORT 8 66.8 0:11.03 0:12.38 [11] 10.69L 0:35.82 +2

Corey Sutherland 1000m 1200m (0:12.38)

10 6 YOUMEANDDUPRE 10 68.0 0:10.78 0:13.14 [6] 11.3L 0:36.43 +1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:13.14)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER QTIS
Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 MISHANI PRINCE 7 66.8 0:11.01 0:12.59 [12] 12.48L 0:36.34 +5

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

12 8 WOOT WOOT 12 71.0 0:10.61 0:12.99 [10] 13.6L 0:36.92 +4

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:12.99)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Adorable Thought

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.93 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.80 [1]
(0:11.21)

1:08.59 [5]
(0:10.93)

0:57.66 [6]
(0:11.28)

0:46.38 [4]
(0:11.62)

0:34.76 [3]
(0:11.67)

0:23.09 [2]
(0:11.15)

0:11.94 [1]
(0:11.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.1 65.9 63.7 62.5 61.6 64.6 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 67.0 65.7 63.5 63.5 65.8 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 0.4 0.3 1.6 0.4 0.4 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 9.0 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Our Brave Lini

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.81 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.40 [2]
(0:11.75)

1:08.65 [10]
(0:10.81)

0:57.84 [10]
(0:11.45)

0:46.39 [10]
(0:11.65)

0:34.74 [10]
(0:11.68)

0:23.06 [9]
(0:11.19)

0:11.87 [5]
(0:11.87)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.3 66.7 62.6 62.6 62.3 64.6 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.6 68.0 67.4 63.9 63.6 66.0 63.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.3 0.4 0.6 2.7 2.1 1.9 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Tassorati

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.82 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.5 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.50 [3]
(0:11.01)

1:09.49 [1]
(0:10.82)

0:58.67 [2]
(0:11.45)

0:47.22 [2]
(0:11.62)

0:35.60 [1]
(0:11.77)

0:23.83 [1]
(0:11.48)

0:12.35 [2]
(0:12.35)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.3 66.3 63.0 61.9 60.7 62.7 58.1

Top Speed [km/h] 68.2 68.5 65.3 63.8 61.5 63.7 62.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.9 1.3 0.2 0.6 0.7 1.1 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Dust Cloud

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.84 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.70 [4]
(0:11.26)

1:09.44 [6]
(0:10.84)

0:58.60 [5]
(0:11.37)

0:47.23 [6]
(0:11.62)

0:35.61 [4]
(0:11.71)

0:23.90 [4]
(0:11.63)

0:12.27 [3]
(0:12.27)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.8 66.5 63.1 61.9 61.4 61.6 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 67.1 65.4 64.3 61.9 62.2 61.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.8 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.7 1.2 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Forging Ahead

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.80 [5]
(0:11.86)

1:08.94 [12]
(0:11.01)

0:57.93 [12]
(0:11.55)

0:46.38 [12]
(0:11.67)

0:34.71 [12]
(0:11.45)

0:23.26 [10]
(0:11.27)

0:11.99 [9]
(0:11.99)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.6 65.2 63.0 61.8 61.6 63.1 60.1

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 66.4 66.4 62.9 62.1 64.0 63.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 0.9 2.4 1.3 4.1 4.3 1.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Enjector

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.84 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.90 [6]
(0:11.39)

1:09.51 [9]
(0:10.84)

0:58.67 [8]
(0:11.55)

0:47.12 [8]
(0:11.55)

0:35.57 [8]
(0:11.75)

0:23.82 [6]
(0:11.67)

0:12.15 [7]
(0:12.15)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.6 66.3 62.5 61.9 60.7 61.6 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 67.3 66.7 63.2 61.6 62.8 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 0.4 0.3 0.9 1.9 1.8 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Red Samovar

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.77 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.5 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.00 [7]
(0:11.19)

1:09.81 [4]
(0:10.77)

0:59.04 [4]
(0:11.49)

0:47.55 [5]
(0:11.77)

0:35.78 [6]
(0:12.01)

0:23.77 [8]
(0:11.58)

0:12.19 [8]
(0:12.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.3 67.0 62.5 61.4 60.1 62.4 59.1

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 67.5 65.6 63.0 62.0 63.6 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.9 1.3 2.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Cassia County

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.77 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.00 [8]
(0:11.17)

1:09.83 [3]
(0:10.77)

0:59.06 [3]
(0:11.36)

0:47.70 [3]
(0:11.62)

0:36.08 [2]
(0:11.80)

0:24.28 [3]
(0:11.77)

0:12.51 [4]
(0:12.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.2 67.0 64.0 62.3 61.3 61.4 57.4

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 68.2 65.5 64.4 62.3 62.0 60.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 2.2 3.0 1.3 0.9 0.7 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.6 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Astern Effort

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.60 [9]
(0:11.80)

1:09.80 [11]
(0:11.03)

0:58.77 [11]
(0:11.25)

0:47.52 [11]
(0:11.70)

0:35.82 [11]
(0:11.96)

0:23.86 [12]
(0:11.48)

0:12.38 [11]
(0:12.38)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.9 65.1 64.2 62.3 60.4 62.4 58.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 66.4 66.8 64.8 61.8 64.5 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 0.4 0.7 2.5 0.7 0.7 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.8 7.9 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Youmeanddupre

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.70 [10]
(0:11.38)

1:10.32 [8]
(0:10.78)

0:59.54 [7]
(0:11.56)

0:47.98 [7]
(0:11.55)

0:36.43 [7]
(0:11.68)

0:24.75 [5]
(0:11.61)

0:13.14 [6]
(0:13.14)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.4 66.9 62.3 62.6 61.9 61.8 54.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 68.0 66.4 63.1 63.3 63.2 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.9 0.8 0.3 0.8 0.8 0.7 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.7 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.7 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mishani Prince

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.90 [11]
(0:11.30)

1:10.60 [7]
(0:11.01)

0:59.59 [9]
(0:11.48)

0:48.11 [9]
(0:11.77)

0:36.34 [9]
(0:12.04)

0:24.30 [11]
(0:11.71)

0:12.59 [12]
(0:12.59)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.0 65.3 63.0 62.0 60.2 61.5 57.2

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 66.8 64.9 64.4 61.4 63.0 59.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 2.6 2.2 2.1 1.7 1.8 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.2 8.2 8.0 7.9 7.9 7.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Woot Woot

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.61 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 71.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 2: CHRISTMAS CAROLS AT EAGLE FARM 20 DECEMBER
QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:22.10 [12]
(0:11.13)

1:10.97 [2]
(0:10.61)

1:00.36 [1]
(0:11.52)

0:48.84 [1]
(0:11.92)

0:36.92 [5]
(0:12.03)

0:24.89 [7]
(0:11.90)

0:12.99 [10]
(0:12.99)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 67.8 62.8 61.1 60.4 60.5 55.4

Top Speed [km/h] 69.6 71.0 64.3 62.7 62.7 62.5 57.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.9 3.2 1.1 3.1 1.5 0.6 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.3 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.10
(0:13.69)

0:56.41
(0:11.41)

0:45.00
(0:11.66)

0:33.34
(0:11.30)

0:22.04
(0:10.81)

0:11.23
(0:11.23)

0:33.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 DOMINANT DARCY 1 67.8 0:10.81 1:10.10 [1] 0:56.41 [1] 0:45.00 [1] 0:33.34 [1] 0:22.04 [1] 0:11.23 [1] 1:10.10 0:33.34

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:13.69) (0:11.41) (0:11.66) (0:11.30) (0:10.81) (0:11.23)

2 5 HELLO CAPTAIN 2 67.2 0:10.92 1:10.60 [2] 0:56.56 [4] 0:45.22 [4] 0:33.68 [4] 0:22.31 [3] 0:11.39 [2] 2.78L 0:33.68 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.34) (0:11.54) (0:11.37) (0:10.92) (0:11.39)

3 12 STEIN 5 66.4 0:11.03 1:11.00 [3] 0:56.74 [7] 0:45.34 [8] 0:33.71 [8] 0:22.37 [7] 0:11.34 [7] 5.33L 0:33.71 +4

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.40) (0:11.63) (0:11.34) (0:11.03) (0:11.34)

4 10 BLENHEIM GIRL 3 67.1 0:11.01 1:11.10 [4] 0:57.04 [5] 0:45.65 [5] 0:34.04 [5] 0:22.72 [5] 0:11.71 [4] 5.75L 0:34.04 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.39) (0:11.61) (0:11.32) (0:11.01) (0:11.71)

5 2 SAN JERONIMO 9 65.5 0:11.15 1:11.30 [5] 0:57.09 [6] 0:45.73 [6] 0:34.22 [6] 0:22.88 [6] 0:11.73 [6] 6.83L 0:34.22 +3

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.36) (0:11.51) (0:11.34) (0:11.15) (0:11.73)

6 11 LILSISTERDON'TCHA 8 65.9 0:11.17 1:11.30 [6] 0:57.38 [3] 0:46.04 [3] 0:34.43 [3] 0:22.97 [4] 0:11.80 [5] 6.95L 0:34.43 +9

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:11.46) (0:11.17) (0:11.80)

7 17 CITY BOUND 6 65.7 0:11.14 1:11.50 [7] 0:57.77 [2] 0:46.39 [2] 0:34.73 [2] 0:23.38 [2] 0:12.24 [3] 7.9L 0:34.73 +3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.73) (0:11.38) (0:11.66) (0:11.35) (0:11.14) (0:12.24)

8 1 CHIEF OF STAFF 7 64.8 0:11.26 1:12.70 [8] 0:58.28 [9] 0:46.92 [9] 0:35.34 [9] 0:23.96 [9] 0:12.70 [8] 15.02L 0:35.34 +4

Jake Bayliss Overall 400m (0:14.42) (0:11.36) (0:11.58) (0:11.38) (0:11.26) (0:12.70)

9 15 GOLDEN NOTRE 4 66.2 0:11.35 1:12.70 [9] 0:58.43 [8] 0:47.08 [7] 0:35.46 [7] 0:23.98 [8] 0:12.50 [9] 15.21L 0:35.46 +2

Daniel Moor Overall 1000m (0:14.27) (0:11.35) (0:11.62) (0:11.48) (0:11.48) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Six Of Wands (#3), Cautionary Tail (#4), Andi Don't Care (#7), Just Legendary (#6), Saturdays Girl (#9), Harrythewiz (#14), Brown River (#16), Brutal Lass (#13)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Dominant Darcy

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.81 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.10 [1]
(0:13.69)

0:56.41 [1]
(0:11.41)

0:45.00 [1]
(0:11.66)

0:33.34 [1]
(0:11.30)

0:22.04 [1]
(0:10.81)

0:11.23 [1]
(0:11.23)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 63.2 61.8 63.0 66.7 64.1

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 65.4 62.8 64.3 67.8 66.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.1 1.2 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.7 7.8 7.9 8.0 7.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Hello Captain

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.92 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.60 [2]
(0:14.04)

0:56.56 [4]
(0:11.34)

0:45.22 [4]
(0:11.54)

0:33.68 [4]
(0:11.37)

0:22.31 [3]
(0:10.92)

0:11.39 [2]
(0:11.39)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 63.5 62.5 62.9 66.0 63.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 65.5 63.2 64.7 67.2 66.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.5 1.1 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 8.0 7.9 7.9 8.0 7.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Stein

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.00 [3]
(0:14.26)

0:56.74 [7]
(0:11.40)

0:45.34 [8]
(0:11.63)

0:33.71 [8]
(0:11.34)

0:22.37 [7]
(0:11.03)

0:11.34 [7]
(0:11.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 63.3 62.2 63.7 65.6 63.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 65.7 63.3 64.2 66.4 66.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.3 1.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 6.7 6.6 6.9 7.1 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Blenheim Girl

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.10 [4]
(0:14.06)

0:57.04 [5]
(0:11.39)

0:45.65 [5]
(0:11.61)

0:34.04 [5]
(0:11.32)

0:22.72 [5]
(0:11.01)

0:11.71 [4]
(0:11.71)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 63.4 61.9 63.6 65.2 61.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.1 65.6 62.9 64.7 66.2 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.7 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.4 7.7 7.9 7.9 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name San Jeronimo

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.5 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.30 [5]
(0:14.21)

0:57.09 [6]
(0:11.36)

0:45.73 [6]
(0:11.51)

0:34.22 [6]
(0:11.34)

0:22.88 [6]
(0:11.15)

0:11.73 [6]
(0:11.73)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.8 63.2 62.2 63.5 64.6 61.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 64.1 62.6 63.9 65.5 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.4 0.7 1.3 0.3 1.5 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Lilsisterdon'tcha

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.17 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.30 [6]
(0:13.92)

0:57.38 [3]
(0:11.34)

0:46.04 [3]
(0:11.61)

0:34.43 [3]
(0:11.46)

0:22.97 [4]
(0:11.17)

0:11.80 [5]
(0:11.80)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.7 63.9 62.8 63.7 64.8 61.3

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 64.9 63.3 64.3 65.9 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.8 1.6 2.2 2.8 4.0 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.7 7.0 6.7 7.1 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name City Bound

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.14 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.7 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.50 [7]
(0:13.73)

0:57.77 [2]
(0:11.38)

0:46.39 [2]
(0:11.66)

0:34.73 [2]
(0:11.35)

0:23.38 [2]
(0:11.14)

0:12.24 [3]
(0:12.24)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 63.6 61.9 63.5 64.4 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 65.2 62.7 64.2 65.7 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 1.4 0.9 0.4 0.8 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.9 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Chief Of Staff

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.26 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.70 [8]
(0:14.42)

0:58.28 [9]
(0:11.36)

0:46.92 [9]
(0:11.58)

0:35.34 [9]
(0:11.38)

0:23.96 [9]
(0:11.26)

0:12.70 [8]
(0:12.70)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 63.6 62.5 63.4 64.3 56.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 64.7 63.1 64.3 64.7 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.9 1.3 1.3 0.7 0.7 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Golden Notre

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.35 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 3: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 14:36

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.70 [9]
(0:14.27)

0:58.43 [8]
(0:11.35)

0:47.08 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:35.46 [7]
(0:11.48)

0:23.98 [8]
(0:11.48)

0:12.50 [9]
(0:12.50)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 63.5 61.8 62.4 62.6 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 66.2 66.1 62.7 63.4 63.6 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 0.4 0.3 1.2 1.6 1.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 6.9 6.6 6.6 6.9 6.7

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8 A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z]

2.3
2.42.42.42.5

2.3

6.76.96.66.66.9
6.1

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

5

10

15

0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

99
8

77
8

57.5
62.662.461.863.5

50.5

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  14:56 GMT+10 Page 10/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.61
(0:17.69)

1:21.92
(0:11.27)

1:10.65
(0:11.62)

0:59.03
(0:11.98)

0:47.05
(0:12.07)

0:34.98
(0:11.64)

0:23.34
(0:11.20)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 PERFECT PLAY 9 65.3 0:11.20 1:39.61 [1] 1:21.89 [2] 1:10.48 [2] 0:58.79 [2] 0:46.89 [2] 0:34.98 [1] 0:23.34 [1] 0:34.98

Daniel Moor 200m 400m (0:17.72) (0:11.41) (0:11.69) (0:11.90) (0:11.91) (0:11.64) (0:11.20)

2 12 CAPITAL ASSET 5 64.6 0:11.27 1:39.66 [2] 1:21.97 [1] 1:10.70 [1] 0:59.08 [1] 0:47.10 [1] 0:35.01 [2] 0:23.35 [2] 0:35.01 -2

Dale Smith 1400m 1400m (0:17.69) (0:11.27) (0:11.62) (0:11.98) (0:12.09) (0:11.66) (0:11.31)

3 2 EXPRESS PAYMENT 6 65.5 0:11.21 1:39.68 [3] 1:21.70 [4] 1:10.45 [3] 0:58.83 [3] 0:46.86 [3] 0:35.01 [3] 0:23.32 [3] 0:35.01 -1

Cobi Vitler 200m 400m (0:17.98) (0:11.25) (0:11.62) (0:11.97) (0:11.85) (0:11.69) (0:11.21)

4 6 LAST CHANCE SALOON 4 66.2 0:11.08 1:39.84 [4] 1:21.53 [6] 1:10.02 [6] 0:58.36 [6] 0:46.34 [6] 0:34.51 [6] 0:22.89 [8] 0:34.51 -4

Corey Sutherland 200m 400m (0:18.31) (0:11.51) (0:11.66) (0:12.02) (0:11.83) (0:11.62) (0:11.08)

5 3 NAVAL SEAL 1 64.9 0:11.24 1:39.99 [5] 1:21.70 [5] 1:10.25 [5] 0:58.60 [5] 0:46.62 [5] 0:34.80 [5] 0:23.31 [5] 0:34.80 -3

Ryan Maloney 200m 400m (0:18.29) (0:11.45) (0:11.65) (0:11.98) (0:11.82) (0:11.49) (0:11.24)

6 8 KUREDER 2 64.6 0:11.26 1:40.20 [6] 1:21.50 [9] 1:10.06 [8] 0:58.52 [7] 0:46.59 [7] 0:34.77 [8] 0:23.33 [6] 0:34.77 -19

Ben Thompson 200m 400m (0:18.70) (0:11.44) (0:11.54) (0:11.93) (0:11.82) (0:11.44) (0:11.26)

7 13 NOBLE CONQUEROR 3 64.6 0:11.28 1:40.23 [7] 1:21.55 [8] 1:10.09 [7] 0:58.53 [8] 0:46.60 [8] 0:34.84 [7] 0:23.31 [7] 0:34.84 +2

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:18.68) (0:11.46) (0:11.56) (0:11.93) (0:11.76) (0:11.53) (0:11.28)

8 9 DISNEY CASTLE 7 64.1 0:11.39 1:40.24 [8] 1:22.31 [3] 1:10.72 [4] 0:59.01 [4] 0:47.09 [4] 0:35.22 [4] 0:23.72 [4] 0:35.22 -11

Ron Stewart 200m 400m (0:17.93) (0:11.59) (0:11.71) (0:11.92) (0:11.87) (0:11.50) (0:11.39)

9 7 HEMAN 8 65.2 0:11.24 1:40.53 [9] 1:21.87 [7] 1:10.13 [9] 0:58.52 [9] 0:46.54 [9] 0:34.76 [9] 0:23.12 [9] 0:34.76 +3

Martin Harley 200m 400m (0:18.66) (0:11.74) (0:11.61) (0:11.98) (0:11.78) (0:11.64) (0:11.24)

Scratched: Demon Darb (#1), Smart As Smart (#14), Flying Bat (#15), Giving Delight (#16), Cape Crusader (#10), Voracious (#11), Pasima (#4)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 PERFECT PLAY 9 65.3 0:11.20 0:12.14 [1] 1:39.61 0:34.98

Daniel Moor 200m 400m (0:12.14)

2 12 CAPITAL ASSET 5 64.6 0:11.27 0:12.04 [3] 0.33L 0:35.01 -2

Dale Smith 1400m 1400m (0:12.04)

3 2 EXPRESS PAYMENT 6 65.5 0:11.21 0:12.11 [2] 0.45L 0:35.01 -1

Cobi Vitler 200m 400m (0:12.11)

4 6 LAST CHANCE SALOON 4 66.2 0:11.08 0:11.81 [6] 1.4L 0:34.51 -4

Corey Sutherland 200m 400m (0:11.81)

5 3 NAVAL SEAL 1 64.9 0:11.24 0:12.07 [5] 2.26L 0:34.80 -3

Ryan Maloney 200m 400m (0:12.07)

6 8 KUREDER 2 64.6 0:11.26 0:12.07 [7] 3.51L 0:34.77 -19

Ben Thompson 200m 400m (0:12.07)

7 13 NOBLE CONQUEROR 3 64.6 0:11.28 0:12.03 [8] 3.65L 0:34.84 +2

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.03)

8 9 DISNEY CASTLE 7 64.1 0:11.39 0:12.33 [4] 3.72L 0:35.22 -11

Ron Stewart 200m 400m (0:12.33)

9 7 HEMAN 8 65.2 0:11.24 0:11.88 [9] 5.45L 0:34.76 +3

Martin Harley 200m 400m (0:11.88)

Scratched: Demon Darb (#1), Smart As Smart (#14), Flying Bat (#15), Giving Delight (#16), Cape Crusader (#10), Voracious (#11), Pasima (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  15:38 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Perfect Play

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.20 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.3 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.61 [1]
(0:17.72)

1:21.89 [2]
(0:11.41)

1:10.48 [2]
(0:11.69)

0:58.79 [2]
(0:11.90)

0:46.89 [2]
(0:11.91)

0:34.98 [1]
(0:11.64)

0:23.34 [1]
(0:11.20)

0:12.14 [1]
(0:12.14)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.0 62.9 61.7 60.4 60.6 62.3 64.3 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.8 64.9 63.4 62.1 61.4 62.9 65.2 65.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 0.8 1.2 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Capital Asset

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.27 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (1400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.66 [2]
(0:17.69)

1:21.97 [1]
(0:11.27)

1:10.70 [1]
(0:11.62)

0:59.08 [1]
(0:11.98)

0:47.10 [1]
(0:12.09)

0:35.01 [2]
(0:11.66)

0:23.35 [2]
(0:11.31)

0:12.04 [3]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 63.4 62.0 60.5 60.0 61.6 63.3 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.6 64.6 64.1 62.8 61.0 62.0 64.4 64.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 1.3 0.6 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Express Payment

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.21 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.5 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.68 [3]
(0:17.98)

1:21.70 [4]
(0:11.25)

1:10.45 [3]
(0:11.62)

0:58.83 [3]
(0:11.97)

0:46.86 [3]
(0:11.85)

0:35.01 [3]
(0:11.69)

0:23.32 [3]
(0:11.21)

0:12.11 [2]
(0:12.11)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.1 63.7 62.1 59.7 61.0 61.8 64.2 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 64.6 64.5 62.5 61.4 62.9 65.2 65.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.5 1.1 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Last Chance Saloon

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.08 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.84 [4]
(0:18.31)

1:21.53 [6]
(0:11.51)

1:10.02 [6]
(0:11.66)

0:58.36 [6]
(0:12.02)

0:46.34 [6]
(0:11.83)

0:34.51 [6]
(0:11.62)

0:22.89 [8]
(0:11.08)

0:11.81 [6]
(0:11.81)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 62.4 61.9 59.9 61.7 62.5 64.5 60.4

Top Speed [km/h] 62.2 63.8 63.4 62.6 62.0 63.2 66.0 66.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.7 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.8 2.8 3.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Naval Seal

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.24 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.9 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.99 [5]
(0:18.29)

1:21.70 [5]
(0:11.45)

1:10.25 [5]
(0:11.65)

0:58.60 [5]
(0:11.98)

0:46.62 [5]
(0:11.82)

0:34.80 [5]
(0:11.49)

0:23.31 [5]
(0:11.24)

0:12.07 [5]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 62.1 62.1 60.4 61.2 62.5 64.1 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 62.0 63.7 63.3 62.6 62.1 63.3 64.9 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.6 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kureder

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.26 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:40.20 [6]
(0:18.70)

1:21.50 [9]
(0:11.44)

1:10.06 [8]
(0:11.54)

0:58.52 [7]
(0:11.93)

0:46.59 [7]
(0:11.82)

0:34.77 [8]
(0:11.44)

0:23.33 [6]
(0:11.26)

0:12.07 [7]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 62.6 61.2 60.3 60.3 62.3 62.9 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 61.2 63.8 63.5 63.2 61.9 63.5 64.6 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.9 1.3 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.9 1.4 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Noble Conqueror

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:40.23 [7]
(0:18.68)

1:21.55 [8]
(0:11.46)

1:10.09 [7]
(0:11.56)

0:58.53 [8]
(0:11.93)

0:46.60 [8]
(0:11.76)

0:34.84 [7]
(0:11.53)

0:23.31 [7]
(0:11.28)

0:12.03 [8]
(0:12.03)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 62.5 62.5 60.6 61.4 62.7 63.5 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.9 64.1 63.3 63.0 62.4 63.3 64.6 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.3 1.3 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Disney Castle

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.39 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:40.24 [8]
(0:17.93)

1:22.31 [3]
(0:11.59)

1:10.72 [4]
(0:11.71)

0:59.01 [4]
(0:11.92)

0:47.09 [4]
(0:11.87)

0:35.22 [4]
(0:11.50)

0:23.72 [4]
(0:11.39)

0:12.33 [4]
(0:12.33)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 61.7 61.5 60.5 60.1 61.9 62.9 58.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 63.5 62.5 62.5 61.0 62.8 63.9 64.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 0.5 0.5 0.3 1.5 2.1 1.1 0.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Heman

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.24 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 4: CBT Class 6 Handicap - 1660m

12 December 2025 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:40.53 [9]
(0:18.66)

1:21.87 [7]
(0:11.74)

1:10.13 [9]
(0:11.61)

0:58.52 [9]
(0:11.98)

0:46.54 [9]
(0:11.78)

0:34.76 [9]
(0:11.64)

0:23.12 [9]
(0:11.24)

0:11.88 [9]
(0:11.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.3 62.1 62.1 60.5 61.2 63.0 64.0 60.4

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 63.7 63.1 63.1 62.3 63.5 65.1 65.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.1 1.5 1.4 1.1 0.8 1.6 3.3 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.9 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.10
(0:11.38)

1:07.72
(0:11.14)

0:56.58
(0:11.07)

0:45.51
(0:11.28)

0:34.23
(0:11.31)

0:22.92
(0:11.01)

0:34.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VORACIOUS 7 67.7 0:10.94 1:19.10 [1] 1:07.71 [2] 0:56.58 [1] 0:45.38 [2] 0:34.04 [2] 0:22.85 [2] 0:34.04

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.39) (0:11.13) (0:11.20) (0:11.34) (0:11.19) (0:10.94)

2 6 KADALL 4 67.8 0:11.02 1:19.10 [2] 1:07.72 [1] 0:56.53 [2] 0:45.51 [1] 0:34.23 [1] 0:22.92 [1] 0:34.23 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:11.38) (0:11.19) (0:11.02) (0:11.28) (0:11.31) (0:11.02)

3 10 MORE TROUBLE 5 67.6 0:11.00 1:19.50 [3] 1:08.09 [3] 0:56.84 [3] 0:45.65 [4] 0:34.23 [4] 0:23.00 [4] 0:34.23 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.41) (0:11.25) (0:11.19) (0:11.42) (0:11.23) (0:11.00)

4 2 BEWS 1 66.1 0:10.97 1:19.50 [4] 1:07.85 [4] 0:56.73 [4] 0:45.76 [3] 0:34.34 [3] 0:23.10 [3] 0:34.34 +0

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:11.65) (0:11.12) (0:10.97) (0:11.42) (0:11.24) (0:11.20)

5 11 GIVING DELIGHT 2 67.7 0:10.97 1:19.70 [5] 1:08.05 [4] 0:56.82 [5] 0:45.45 [6] 0:34.01 [7] 0:22.83 [8] 0:34.01 +5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.65) (0:11.23) (0:11.37) (0:11.44) (0:11.18) (0:10.97)

6 1 CUNNAMULLA FELLA 6 65.4 0:11.04 1:19.90 [6] 1:08.20 [6] 0:56.83 [7] 0:45.60 [8] 0:34.14 [8] 0:23.10 [6] 0:34.14 +4

Jasper Franklin 600m 600m (0:11.70) (0:11.37) (0:11.23) (0:11.46) (0:11.04) (0:11.18)

7 7 THE LITTLE PUMPER 3 65.2 0:11.13 1:20.10 [7] 1:08.36 [7] 0:57.03 [8] 0:45.83 [7] 0:34.54 [5] 0:23.41 [5] 0:34.54 -1

Emily Lang 1000m 600m (0:11.74) (0:11.33) (0:11.20) (0:11.29) (0:11.13) (0:11.23)

8 5 ITALIAN RIVIERA 8 66.3 0:11.17 1:20.50 [8] 1:08.73 [8] 0:57.56 [6] 0:46.31 [5] 0:34.89 [6] 0:23.68 [7] 0:34.89 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.77) (0:11.17) (0:11.25) (0:11.42) (0:11.21) (0:11.36)

Scratched: Disney Castle (#9), Don Pedro (#3), Heman (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  16:28 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:34.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VORACIOUS 7 67.7 0:10.94 0:11.91 [1] 1:19.10 0:34.04

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.91)

2 6 KADALL 4 67.8 0:11.02 0:11.90 [2] 0.1L 0:34.23 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:11.90)

3 10 MORE TROUBLE 5 67.6 0:11.00 0:12.00 [3] 2.57L 0:34.23 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.00)

4 2 BEWS 1 66.1 0:10.97 0:11.90 [4] 2.8L 0:34.34 +0

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:11.90)

5 11 GIVING DELIGHT 2 67.7 0:10.97 0:11.86 [5] 3.69L 0:34.01 +5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.86)

6 1 CUNNAMULLA FELLA 6 65.4 0:11.04 0:11.92 [7] 5.05L 0:34.14 +4

Jasper Franklin 600m 600m (0:11.92)

7 7 THE LITTLE PUMPER 3 65.2 0:11.13 0:12.18 [6] 6.06L 0:34.54 -1

Emily Lang 1000m 600m (0:12.18)

8 5 ITALIAN RIVIERA 8 66.3 0:11.17 0:12.32 [8] 8.78L 0:34.89 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:12.32)

Scratched: Disney Castle (#9), Don Pedro (#3), Heman (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  16:28 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Voracious

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.94 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.10 [1]
(0:11.39)

1:07.71 [2]
(0:11.13)

0:56.58 [1]
(0:11.20)

0:45.38 [2]
(0:11.34)

0:34.04 [2]
(0:11.19)

0:22.85 [2]
(0:10.94)

0:11.91 [1]
(0:11.91)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.4 64.6 64.5 63.7 63.9 65.6 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 65.8 65.8 64.3 65.4 67.7 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 3.4 1.5 0.2 1.1 1.6 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.5

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m1100m1200m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.32.32.32.32.32.3
2.2

7.57.77.77.67.67.8

6.2

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m1100m1200m

0

3

6

9

12
0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

11
222

1
2

60.3
65.663.963.764.564.6

47.4

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  16:28 GMT+10 Page 3/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kadall

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.02 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.10 [2]
(0:11.38)

1:07.72 [1]
(0:11.19)

0:56.53 [2]
(0:11.02)

0:45.51 [1]
(0:11.28)

0:34.23 [1]
(0:11.31)

0:22.92 [1]
(0:11.02)

0:11.90 [2]
(0:11.90)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.5 64.4 65.2 63.5 63.1 64.8 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 66.1 67.8 64.2 64.0 66.5 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.8 1.4 0.5 1.1 1.8 2.8 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name More Trouble

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.00 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.50 [3]
(0:11.41)

1:08.09 [3]
(0:11.25)

0:56.84 [3]
(0:11.19)

0:45.65 [4]
(0:11.42)

0:34.23 [4]
(0:11.23)

0:23.00 [4]
(0:11.00)

0:12.00 [3]
(0:12.00)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.5 64.0 64.7 63.6 64.0 65.5 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 65.0 66.4 64.3 64.9 67.6 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.8 3.0 2.0 1.6 0.4 1.5 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bews

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.97 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.1 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.50 [4]
(0:11.65)

1:07.85 [4]
(0:11.12)

0:56.73 [4]
(0:10.97)

0:45.76 [3]
(0:11.42)

0:34.34 [3]
(0:11.24)

0:23.10 [3]
(0:11.20)

0:11.90 [4]
(0:11.90)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.5 64.7 65.3 63.0 63.8 64.2 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 65.2 66.1 64.9 65.1 65.0 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.9 0.3 1.4 0.4 0.5 1.3 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.5 7.2 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Giving Delight

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.97 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.70 [5]
(0:11.65)

1:08.05 [4]
(0:11.23)

0:56.82 [5]
(0:11.37)

0:45.45 [6]
(0:11.44)

0:34.01 [7]
(0:11.18)

0:22.83 [8]
(0:10.97)

0:11.86 [5]
(0:11.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.3 64.0 63.6 63.5 64.7 65.6 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 65.4 65.1 65.0 65.1 67.7 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 2.1 1.7 1.6 0.7 2.2 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.3 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Cunnamulla Fella

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (600m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.90 [6]
(0:11.70)

1:08.20 [6]
(0:11.37)

0:56.83 [7]
(0:11.23)

0:45.60 [8]
(0:11.46)

0:34.14 [8]
(0:11.04)

0:23.10 [6]
(0:11.18)

0:11.92 [7]
(0:11.92)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.2 63.4 64.4 63.0 65.0 64.6 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.0 63.8 64.8 64.2 65.4 65.4 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.6 2.3 1.2 0.8 0.4 2.1 2.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name The Little Pumper

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.13 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.10 [7]
(0:11.74)

1:08.36 [7]
(0:11.33)

0:57.03 [8]
(0:11.20)

0:45.83 [7]
(0:11.29)

0:34.54 [5]
(0:11.13)

0:23.41 [5]
(0:11.23)

0:12.18 [6]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.0 63.5 64.4 63.7 64.3 63.7 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 62.0 64.2 65.2 65.2 65.2 64.7 62.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.8 1.2 0.3 0.3 1.3 1.1 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Italian Riviera

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.17 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.3 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 5: SENQ Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.50 [8]
(0:11.77)

1:08.73 [8]
(0:11.17)

0:57.56 [6]
(0:11.25)

0:46.31 [5]
(0:11.42)

0:34.89 [6]
(0:11.21)

0:23.68 [7]
(0:11.36)

0:12.32 [8]
(0:12.32)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.9 64.7 64.1 63.8 64.4 63.5 58.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 66.3 65.9 65.1 65.3 64.3 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.6 4.3 2.1 1.6 0.6 1.6 0.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.8 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.50
(0:10.83)

1:08.67
(0:10.55)

0:58.12
(0:10.93)

0:47.19
(0:11.53)

0:35.66
(0:11.83)

0:23.83
(0:11.70)

0:35.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 BARRELLING 1 69.3 0:10.60 1:19.50 [1] 1:08.47 [3] 0:57.87 [3] 0:46.86 [3] 0:35.36 [3] 0:23.59 [4] 0:35.36

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.03) (0:10.60) (0:11.01) (0:11.50) (0:11.77) (0:11.47)

2 3 NORTH POLE 9 68.1 0:10.69 1:19.90 [2] 1:08.84 [4] 0:58.15 [4] 0:47.03 [5] 0:35.53 [6] 0:24.07 [3] 0:35.53 -9

Corey Sutherland 1200m 1200m (0:11.06) (0:10.69) (0:11.12) (0:11.50) (0:11.46) (0:11.54)

3 5 MOONAN QUARTZ 11 69.5 0:10.53 1:20.00 [3] 1:09.12 [2] 0:58.59 [2] 0:47.57 [2] 0:35.90 [2] 0:24.17 [2] 0:35.90 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:10.88) (0:10.53) (0:11.02) (0:11.67) (0:11.73) (0:11.56)

4 12 SUMMIT 5 68.6 0:10.71 1:20.10 [4] 1:08.58 [10] 0:57.87 [10] 0:46.79 [10] 0:35.35 [10] 0:23.69 [11] 0:35.35 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.52) (0:10.71) (0:11.08) (0:11.44) (0:11.66) (0:11.40)

5 1 HOT MAJESTY 12 68.7 0:10.66 1:20.10 [5] 1:08.31 [12] 0:57.65 [12] 0:46.65 [12] 0:35.31 [11] 0:23.68 [12] 0:35.31 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.79) (0:10.66) (0:11.00) (0:11.34) (0:11.63) (0:11.59)

6 11 SHERAQUAY 6 68.3 0:10.72 1:20.30 [6] 1:09.04 [6] 0:58.32 [8] 0:47.29 [8] 0:35.85 [7] 0:24.01 [8] 0:35.85 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:10.72) (0:11.03) (0:11.44) (0:11.84) (0:11.54)

7 9 SPIRIT OF NURAI 2 69.8 0:10.48 1:20.50 [7] 1:09.08 [8] 0:58.60 [6] 0:47.62 [6] 0:36.29 [4] 0:24.50 [5] 0:36.29 +5

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.42) (0:10.48) (0:10.98) (0:11.33) (0:11.79) (0:11.77)

8 8 DUSHENKA 4 68.1 0:10.76 1:20.50 [8] 1:09.09 [7] 0:58.33 [9] 0:47.29 [9] 0:35.80 [9] 0:24.17 [9] 0:35.80 -6

Cody Collis 1200m 1200m (0:11.41) (0:10.76) (0:11.04) (0:11.49) (0:11.63) (0:11.66)

9 7 SUM INVICTUS 3 69.0 0:10.58 1:20.60 [9] 1:09.39 [5] 0:58.81 [5] 0:47.70 [7] 0:36.15 [7] 0:24.34 [7] 0:36.15 +5

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.58) (0:11.11) (0:11.55) (0:11.81) (0:11.46)

10 2 JEMOMA ALPILAGE 10 68.7 0:10.80 1:21.10 [10] 1:09.49 [11] 0:58.69 [11] 0:47.67 [11] 0:36.31 [12] 0:24.73 [10] 0:36.31 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.61) (0:10.80) (0:11.02) (0:11.36) (0:11.58) (0:11.73)

Scratched: In Society (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:06 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.50
(0:10.83)

1:08.67
(0:10.55)

0:58.12
(0:10.93)

0:47.19
(0:11.53)

0:35.66
(0:11.83)

0:23.83
(0:11.70)

0:35.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 INVISIBLE TARGET 7 69.9 0:10.45 1:21.40 [11] 1:09.94 [9] 0:59.49 [7] 0:48.58 [4] 0:37.07 [5] 0:25.19 [6] 0:37.07 -2

Cobi Vitler 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:10.45) (0:10.91) (0:11.51) (0:11.88) (0:11.94)

12 6 ROMANTIC BUBBLE 8 69.1 0:10.55 1:21.80 [12] 1:10.97 [1] 1:00.42 [1] 0:49.49 [1] 0:37.96 [1] 0:26.13 [1] 0:37.96 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:10.83) (0:10.55) (0:10.93) (0:11.53) (0:11.83) (0:12.11)

Scratched: In Society (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:06 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:35.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 BARRELLING 1 69.3 0:10.60 0:12.12 [2] 1:19.50 0:35.36

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

2 3 NORTH POLE 9 68.1 0:10.69 0:12.53 [1] 2.12L 0:35.53 -9

Corey Sutherland 1200m 1200m (0:12.53)

3 5 MOONAN QUARTZ 11 69.5 0:10.53 0:12.61 [3] 2.84L 0:35.90 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.61)

4 12 SUMMIT 5 68.6 0:10.71 0:12.29 [7] 2.96L 0:35.35 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

5 1 HOT MAJESTY 12 68.7 0:10.66 0:12.09 [10] 3.26L 0:35.31 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

6 11 SHERAQUAY 6 68.3 0:10.72 0:12.47 [8] 4.25L 0:35.85 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.47)

7 9 SPIRIT OF NURAI 2 69.8 0:10.48 0:12.73 [5] 5.42L 0:36.29 +5

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

8 8 DUSHENKA 4 68.1 0:10.76 0:12.51 [9] 5.48L 0:35.80 -6

Cody Collis 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

9 7 SUM INVICTUS 3 69.0 0:10.58 0:12.88 [4] 6.02L 0:36.15 +5

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.88)

10 2 JEMOMA ALPILAGE 10 68.7 0:10.80 0:13.00 [11] 9.38L 0:36.31 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.00)

Scratched: In Society (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:06 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:35.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 INVISIBLE TARGET 7 69.9 0:10.45 0:13.25 [12] 10.86L 0:37.07 -2

Cobi Vitler 1200m 1200m (0:13.25)

12 6 ROMANTIC BUBBLE 8 69.1 0:10.55 0:14.02 [6] 13.18L 0:37.96 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:14.02)

Scratched: In Society (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:06 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Barrelling

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.60 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.3 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.50 [1]
(0:11.03)

1:08.47 [3]
(0:10.60)

0:57.87 [3]
(0:11.01)

0:46.86 [3]
(0:11.50)

0:35.36 [3]
(0:11.77)

0:23.59 [4]
(0:11.47)

0:12.12 [2]
(0:12.12)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.0 67.9 65.2 62.7 61.7 62.7 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 66.3 69.3 68.0 64.0 62.2 64.1 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.4 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.9 7.9 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name North Pole

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.69 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:19.90 [2]
(0:11.06)

1:08.84 [4]
(0:10.69)

0:58.15 [4]
(0:11.12)

0:47.03 [5]
(0:11.50)

0:35.53 [6]
(0:11.46)

0:24.07 [3]
(0:11.54)

0:12.53 [1]
(0:12.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 67.3 64.8 62.1 61.3 62.2 57.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.7 68.1 67.1 63.3 62.0 63.5 60.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.8 1.5 0.3 2.6 4.2 1.5 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.7 7.7 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Moonan Quartz

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.53 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.5 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.00 [3]
(0:10.88)

1:09.12 [2]
(0:10.53)

0:58.59 [2]
(0:11.02)

0:47.57 [2]
(0:11.67)

0:35.90 [2]
(0:11.73)

0:24.17 [2]
(0:11.56)

0:12.61 [3]
(0:12.61)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.7 68.4 66.2 62.4 61.8 62.0 57.0

Top Speed [km/h] 68.9 69.5 67.9 63.5 63.2 63.8 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.0 3.7 2.9 2.9 1.1 0.7 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.9 7.9 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Summit

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.6 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.10 [4]
(0:11.52)

1:08.58 [10]
(0:10.71)

0:57.87 [10]
(0:11.08)

0:46.79 [10]
(0:11.44)

0:35.35 [10]
(0:11.66)

0:23.69 [11]
(0:11.40)

0:12.29 [7]
(0:12.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.9 67.3 65.0 62.9 61.6 63.2 58.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 68.6 68.0 64.1 62.3 65.1 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 1.3 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.5 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Hot Majesty

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.66 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.7 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.10 [5]
(0:11.79)

1:08.31 [12]
(0:10.66)

0:57.65 [12]
(0:11.00)

0:46.65 [12]
(0:11.34)

0:35.31 [11]
(0:11.63)

0:23.68 [12]
(0:11.59)

0:12.09 [10]
(0:12.09)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.9 67.6 65.3 63.4 61.7 62.1 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.3 68.7 67.8 64.5 63.2 65.9 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.9 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.0 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 8.3 8.1 7.9 7.8 7.7 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sheraquay

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.72 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.30 [6]
(0:11.26)

1:09.04 [6]
(0:10.72)

0:58.32 [8]
(0:11.03)

0:47.29 [8]
(0:11.44)

0:35.85 [7]
(0:11.84)

0:24.01 [8]
(0:11.54)

0:12.47 [8]
(0:12.47)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.0 67.2 65.8 63.3 61.2 62.7 57.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 68.3 67.6 65.0 62.4 64.3 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 2.3 1.8 1.6 1.3 3.0 4.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.7 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Spirit Of Nurai

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.48 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.8 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.50 [7]
(0:11.42)

1:09.08 [8]
(0:10.48)

0:58.60 [6]
(0:10.98)

0:47.62 [6]
(0:11.33)

0:36.29 [4]
(0:11.79)

0:24.50 [5]
(0:11.77)

0:12.73 [5]
(0:12.73)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.2 68.7 65.9 64.3 62.0 61.1 56.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 69.8 67.8 64.7 62.6 64.1 58.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.9 1.1 0.9 2.6 2.6 1.0 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.1 7.2 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Dushenka

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.76 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.50 [8]
(0:11.41)

1:09.09 [7]
(0:10.76)

0:58.33 [9]
(0:11.04)

0:47.29 [9]
(0:11.49)

0:35.80 [9]
(0:11.63)

0:24.17 [9]
(0:11.66)

0:12.51 [9]
(0:12.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.4 66.8 65.2 62.2 61.1 61.4 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.6 68.1 68.1 62.8 61.6 62.3 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.1 1.2 0.7 1.9 2.6 1.1 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.7 8.0 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sum Invictus

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.58 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:20.60 [9]
(0:11.21)

1:09.39 [5]
(0:10.58)

0:58.81 [5]
(0:11.11)

0:47.70 [7]
(0:11.55)

0:36.15 [7]
(0:11.81)

0:24.34 [7]
(0:11.46)

0:12.88 [4]
(0:12.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.5 68.2 65.1 63.0 61.5 62.8 56.0

Top Speed [km/h] 66.6 69.0 68.0 63.8 62.8 64.4 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 1.7 2.2 2.5 1.7 0.7 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Jemoma Alpilage

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.80 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.7 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.10 [10]
(0:11.61)

1:09.49 [11]
(0:10.80)

0:58.69 [11]
(0:11.02)

0:47.67 [11]
(0:11.36)

0:36.31 [12]
(0:11.58)

0:24.73 [10]
(0:11.73)

0:13.00 [11]
(0:13.00)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.6 66.7 65.5 62.8 61.7 61.6 55.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 68.7 66.6 63.9 62.6 62.4 60.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.3 3.4 1.0 1.9 1.6 3.1 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.3

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m1100m1200m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z]

2.1
2.22.22.2

2.32.3
2.1

7.37.67.77.87.9

8

6.1

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m1100m1200m

0

3

6

9

12
0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

10
11

10

12
111111

55.4
61.661.762.865.566.7

46.6

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:06 GMT+10 Page 14/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Invisible Target

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.45 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.9 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.40 [11]
(0:11.46)

1:09.94 [9]
(0:10.45)

0:59.49 [7]
(0:10.91)

0:48.58 [4]
(0:11.51)

0:37.07 [5]
(0:11.88)

0:25.19 [6]
(0:11.94)

0:13.25 [12]
(0:13.25)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 69.0 66.3 62.5 60.2 60.1 54.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 69.9 69.0 64.6 61.1 61.3 59.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.8 4.3 2.5 0.3 1.0 1.3 2.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.0 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Romantic Bubble

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.55 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 6: XXXX Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 December 2025 - 16:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:21.80 [12]
(0:10.83)

1:10.97 [1]
(0:10.55)

1:00.42 [1]
(0:10.93)

0:49.49 [1]
(0:11.53)

0:37.96 [1]
(0:11.83)

0:26.13 [1]
(0:12.11)

0:14.02 [6]
(0:14.02)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 68.3 66.0 62.3 60.9 59.3 51.5

Top Speed [km/h] 68.0 69.1 68.4 65.0 61.4 60.7 57.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.3 1.2 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 8.2 8.2 8.0 7.8 7.6 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:09.40
(0:18.37)

1:51.03
(0:12.19)

1:38.84
(0:12.08)

1:26.76
(0:12.86)

1:13.90
(0:12.91)

1:00.99
(0:13.20)

0:47.79
(0:12.66)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 EVELYN MAY 1 64.8 0:11.24 2:09.40 [1] 1:50.47 [6] 1:38.24 [6] 1:26.04 [6] 1:13.17 [5] 1:00.45 [5] 0:47.16 [5] 0:34.59

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:18.93) (0:12.23) (0:12.20) (0:12.87) (0:12.72) (0:13.29) (0:12.57)

2 13 THROTTLE RESPONSE 4 63.7 0:11.43 2:09.50 [2] 1:51.13 [1] 1:38.94 [1] 1:26.86 [1] 1:14.00 [1] 1:01.09 [1] 0:47.89 [1] 0:35.23 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:18.37) (0:12.19) (0:12.08) (0:12.86) (0:12.91) (0:13.20) (0:12.66)

3 14 LIVALITTLE 5 64.8 0:11.34 2:09.70 [3] 1:50.69 [7] 1:38.36 [7] 1:26.13 [7] 1:13.11 [7] 1:00.34 [7] 0:47.06 [8] 0:34.70 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:19.01) (0:12.33) (0:12.23) (0:13.02) (0:12.77) (0:13.28) (0:12.36)

4 10 AROUND THE BUOY 3 64.1 0:11.43 2:09.80 [4] 1:51.04 [4] 1:38.88 [5] 1:26.54 [5] 1:13.50 [6] 1:00.69 [6] 0:47.47 [6] 0:35.08 +10

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:18.76) (0:12.16) (0:12.34) (0:13.04) (0:12.81) (0:13.22) (0:12.39)

5 7 SAN GABRIEL 8 64.5 0:11.37 2:09.80 [5] 1:51.21 [2] 1:39.13 [3] 1:26.78 [3] 1:13.77 [4] 1:00.90 [4] 0:47.73 [4] 0:35.21 +5

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:18.59) (0:12.08) (0:12.35) (0:13.01) (0:12.87) (0:13.17) (0:12.52)

6 12 KAFFIR LILY 2 64.1 0:11.35 2:09.80 [6] 1:51.11 [3] 1:38.91 [4] 1:26.72 [4] 1:13.97 [3] 1:01.13 [3] 0:47.87 [3] 0:35.28 -1

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:18.69) (0:12.20) (0:12.19) (0:12.75) (0:12.84) (0:13.26) (0:12.59)

7 3 UNCOMMON VALOUR 6 65.2 0:11.27 2:10.00 [7] 1:50.69 [9] 1:38.44 [9] 1:26.15 [10] 1:13.34 [8] 1:00.56 [8] 0:47.38 [7] 0:34.97 -3

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:19.31) (0:12.25) (0:12.29) (0:12.81) (0:12.78) (0:13.18) (0:12.41)

8 1 DILLIAN 11 64.0 0:11.44 2:10.00 [8] 1:50.69 [8] 1:38.46 [8] 1:26.26 [8] 1:13.17 [9] 1:00.30 [10] 0:47.32 [9] 0:35.15 +11

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:19.31) (0:12.23) (0:12.20) (0:13.09) (0:12.87) (0:12.98) (0:12.17)

9 5 MANNERHEIM 7 65.1 0:11.30 2:10.20 [9] 1:50.85 [10] 1:38.58 [10] 1:26.37 [9] 1:13.22 [10] 1:00.50 [9] 0:47.39 [10] 0:34.91 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:19.35) (0:12.27) (0:12.21) (0:13.15) (0:12.72) (0:13.11) (0:12.48)

10 9 OUTBURST 9 63.1 0:11.50 2:10.80 [10] 1:51.11 [11] 1:38.87 [11] 1:26.77 [11] 1:13.71 [11] 1:00.84 [11] 0:47.87 [11] 0:35.67 +12

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:19.69) (0:12.24) (0:12.10) (0:13.06) (0:12.87) (0:12.97) (0:12.20)

Scratched: Moonshine Run (#6), Savannah Gangster (#2), Medical Autocrat (#15), Tommy Thug (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:09.40
(0:18.37)

1:51.03
(0:12.19)

1:38.84
(0:12.08)

1:26.76
(0:12.86)

1:13.90
(0:12.91)

1:00.99
(0:13.20)

0:47.79
(0:12.66)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 DON'T DISS AROUND 10 63.8 0:11.66 2:11.00 [11] 1:52.09 [5] 1:40.39 [2] 1:28.19 [2] 1:15.28 [2] 1:02.44 [2] 0:49.30 [2] 0:36.68 +10

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:18.91) (0:11.70) (0:12.20) (0:12.91) (0:12.84) (0:13.14) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Moonshine Run (#6), Savannah Gangster (#2), Medical Autocrat (#15), Tommy Thug (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:35.13
(0:11.78)

0:23.35
(0:11.43)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 EVELYN MAY 1 64.8 0:11.24 0:34.59 [6] 0:22.84 [6] 0:11.60 [4] 2:09.40 0:34.59

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.75) (0:11.24) (0:11.60)

2 13 THROTTLE RESPONSE 4 63.7 0:11.43 0:35.23 [1] 0:23.45 [1] 0:12.02 [1] 0.52L 0:35.23 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.78) (0:11.43) (0:12.02)

3 14 LIVALITTLE 5 64.8 0:11.34 0:34.70 [8] 0:23.12 [7] 0:11.78 [6] 1.6L 0:34.70 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:11.34) (0:11.78)

4 10 AROUND THE BUOY 3 64.1 0:11.43 0:35.08 [5] 0:23.36 [5] 0:11.93 [5] 2.13L 0:35.08 +10

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.72) (0:11.43) (0:11.93)

5 7 SAN GABRIEL 8 64.5 0:11.37 0:35.21 [4] 0:23.48 [3] 0:12.11 [3] 2.3L 0:35.21 +5

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:11.73) (0:11.37) (0:12.11)

6 12 KAFFIR LILY 2 64.1 0:11.35 0:35.28 [3] 0:23.60 [2] 0:12.25 [2] 2.56L 0:35.28 -1

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.68) (0:11.35) (0:12.25)

7 3 UNCOMMON VALOUR 6 65.2 0:11.27 0:34.97 [9] 0:23.09 [10] 0:11.82 [10] 3.27L 0:34.97 -3

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:11.88) (0:11.27) (0:11.82)

8 1 DILLIAN 11 64.0 0:11.44 0:35.15 [7] 0:23.28 [8] 0:11.84 [9] 3.65L 0:35.15 +11

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.87) (0:11.44) (0:11.84)

9 5 MANNERHEIM 7 65.1 0:11.30 0:34.91 [11] 0:23.34 [9] 0:12.04 [8] 4.4L 0:34.91 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.57) (0:11.30) (0:12.04)

10 9 OUTBURST 9 63.1 0:11.50 0:35.67 [10] 0:23.74 [11] 0:12.24 [11] 7.93L 0:35.67 +12

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:11.93) (0:11.50) (0:12.24)

Scratched: Moonshine Run (#6), Savannah Gangster (#2), Medical Autocrat (#15), Tommy Thug (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:35.13
(0:11.78)

0:23.35
(0:11.43)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 DON'T DISS AROUND 10 63.8 0:11.66 0:36.68 [2] 0:24.62 [4] 0:12.96 [7] 9.57L 0:36.68 +10

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:12.06) (0:11.66) (0:12.96)

Scratched: Moonshine Run (#6), Savannah Gangster (#2), Medical Autocrat (#15), Tommy Thug (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Evelyn May

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.24 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.40 [1]
(0:18.93)

1:50.47 [6]
(0:12.23)

1:38.24 [6]
(0:12.20)

1:26.04 [6]
(0:12.87)

1:13.17 [5]
(0:12.72)

1:00.45 [5]
(0:13.29)

0:47.16 [5]
(0:12.57)

0:34.59 [6]
(0:11.75)

0:22.84 [6]
(0:11.24)

0:11.60 [4]
(0:11.60)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 58.0 58.6 55.6 56.6 54.1 57.6 61.3 63.9 61.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 61.2 59.8 58.2 57.0 55.2 60.3 62.9 64.8 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 2.6 1.9 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.6 1.9 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.1 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.6 7.4 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Throttle Response

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.7 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.50 [2]
(0:18.37)

1:51.13 [1]
(0:12.19)

1:38.94 [1]
(0:12.08)

1:26.86 [1]
(0:12.86)

1:14.00 [1]
(0:12.91)

1:01.09 [1]
(0:13.20)

0:47.89 [1]
(0:12.66)

0:35.23 [1]
(0:11.78)

0:23.45 [1]
(0:11.43)

0:12.02 [1]
(0:12.02)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 57.9 58.8 56.0 55.7 54.6 56.8 60.8 62.6 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 60.1 61.3 57.4 56.8 55.6 59.3 62.2 63.7 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 3.4 2.6 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.1 1.2 1.8 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Livalittle

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.70 [3]
(0:19.01)

1:50.69 [7]
(0:12.33)

1:38.36 [7]
(0:12.23)

1:26.13 [7]
(0:13.02)

1:13.11 [7]
(0:12.77)

1:00.34 [7]
(0:13.28)

0:47.06 [8]
(0:12.36)

0:34.70 [8]
(0:11.58)

0:23.12 [7]
(0:11.34)

0:11.78 [6]
(0:11.78)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 57.7 58.6 55.1 56.5 54.4 58.7 62.0 63.5 61.1

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 60.2 59.4 57.3 58.2 57.9 62.0 62.9 64.8 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 1.7 1.3 0.5 1.5 1.3 1.0 0.5 1.5 4.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 6.8 7.1 6.9 6.9 6.8 7.2 7.5 7.6 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Around The Buoy

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.80 [4]
(0:18.76)

1:51.04 [4]
(0:12.16)

1:38.88 [5]
(0:12.34)

1:26.54 [5]
(0:13.04)

1:13.50 [6]
(0:12.81)

1:00.69 [6]
(0:13.22)

0:47.47 [6]
(0:12.39)

0:35.08 [5]
(0:11.72)

0:23.36 [5]
(0:11.43)

0:11.93 [5]
(0:11.93)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 58.9 58.5 55.4 56.2 54.5 58.5 61.7 63.3 60.4

Top Speed [km/h] 62.1 63.3 59.3 56.7 57.0 55.7 62.1 62.6 64.1 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.5 0.4 0.9 1.8 1.4 1.1 1.2 2.7 5.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.3 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.5

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m1800m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.32.32.3
2.12.12.12.1

2.22.22.2

7.57.77.77.57.37.57.37.57.3
6.6

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m1800m

0

5

10

15 0

20

40

60

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k 4

555
666

55
4

60.463.361.7
58.5

54.556.255.458.558.9

51.8

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  17:33 GMT+10 Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name San Gabriel

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.37 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.5 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.80 [5]
(0:18.59)

1:51.21 [2]
(0:12.08)

1:39.13 [3]
(0:12.35)

1:26.78 [3]
(0:13.01)

1:13.77 [4]
(0:12.87)

1:00.90 [4]
(0:13.17)

0:47.73 [4]
(0:12.52)

0:35.21 [4]
(0:11.73)

0:23.48 [3]
(0:11.37)

0:12.11 [3]
(0:12.11)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 59.0 57.9 55.3 56.1 54.7 57.7 61.7 63.2 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 62.2 59.1 56.7 56.5 55.8 59.6 62.5 64.5 62.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 1.7 1.5 0.4 1.5 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.5 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kaffir Lily

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.35 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:09.80 [6]
(0:18.69)

1:51.11 [3]
(0:12.20)

1:38.91 [4]
(0:12.19)

1:26.72 [4]
(0:12.75)

1:13.97 [3]
(0:12.84)

1:01.13 [3]
(0:13.26)

0:47.87 [3]
(0:12.59)

0:35.28 [3]
(0:11.68)

0:23.60 [2]
(0:11.35)

0:12.25 [2]
(0:12.25)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.0 57.9 58.5 56.3 56.1 54.3 57.3 61.4 63.3 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 62.8 61.3 59.7 57.3 56.6 55.0 59.3 62.9 64.1 62.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 3.0 2.1 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.1 1.1 0.7 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.2 7.4 7.1 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Uncommon Valour

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.27 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:10.00 [7]
(0:19.31)

1:50.69 [9]
(0:12.25)

1:38.44 [9]
(0:12.29)

1:26.15 [10]
(0:12.81)

1:13.34 [8]
(0:12.78)

1:00.56 [8]
(0:13.18)

0:47.38 [7]
(0:12.41)

0:34.97 [9]
(0:11.88)

0:23.09 [10]
(0:11.27)

0:11.82 [10]
(0:11.82)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 57.8 58.3 55.7 56.2 54.7 57.8 60.3 63.5 60.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.3 61.6 60.3 59.2 56.8 56.4 61.0 62.3 65.2 63.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.3 0.2 0.2 0.6 1.4 1.3 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 6.9 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Dillian

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.44 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.0 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:10.00 [8]
(0:19.31)

1:50.69 [8]
(0:12.23)

1:38.46 [8]
(0:12.20)

1:26.26 [8]
(0:13.09)

1:13.17 [9]
(0:12.87)

1:00.30 [10]
(0:12.98)

0:47.32 [9]
(0:12.17)

0:35.15 [7]
(0:11.87)

0:23.28 [8]
(0:11.44)

0:11.84 [9]
(0:11.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 58.3 58.9 55.2 56.2 55.6 59.9 61.1 63.1 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 61.1 60.2 59.4 57.1 57.6 60.9 62.6 64.0 63.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.4 0.9 0.5 0.6 1.5 1.8 2.0 1.7 3.6 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.5 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mannerheim

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.30 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:10.20 [9]
(0:19.35)

1:50.85 [10]
(0:12.27)

1:38.58 [10]
(0:12.21)

1:26.37 [9]
(0:13.15)

1:13.22 [10]
(0:12.72)

1:00.50 [9]
(0:13.11)

0:47.39 [10]
(0:12.48)

0:34.91 [11]
(0:11.57)

0:23.34 [9]
(0:11.30)

0:12.04 [8]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.3 57.7 58.5 54.9 56.7 55.0 57.7 62.2 63.6 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 61.0 60.4 59.3 57.7 57.8 61.4 63.8 65.1 63.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 2.3 1.8 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.1 1.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.2 7.5 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Outburst

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.50 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:10.80 [10]
(0:19.69)

1:51.11 [11]
(0:12.24)

1:38.87 [11]
(0:12.10)

1:26.77 [11]
(0:13.06)

1:13.71 [11]
(0:12.87)

1:00.84 [11]
(0:12.97)

0:47.87 [11]
(0:12.20)

0:35.67 [10]
(0:11.93)

0:23.74 [11]
(0:11.50)

0:12.24 [11]
(0:12.24)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.3 58.0 59.0 55.6 56.1 56.0 60.0 61.4 62.7 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 62.1 60.5 59.9 57.3 58.0 61.0 62.4 63.1 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 2.7 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.2 3.9 2.6 3.2 4.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.1 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Don't Diss Around

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.66 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL SOON BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 2070m

12 December 2025 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:11.00 [11]
(0:18.91)

1:52.09 [5]
(0:11.70)

1:40.39 [2]
(0:12.20)

1:28.19 [2]
(0:12.91)

1:15.28 [2]
(0:12.84)

1:02.44 [2]
(0:13.14)

0:49.30 [2]
(0:12.62)

0:36.68 [2]
(0:12.06)

0:24.62 [4]
(0:11.66)

0:12.96 [7]
(0:12.96)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 61.4 59.2 55.8 56.2 54.9 57.2 59.8 61.8 55.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 62.3 60.5 56.7 56.8 55.5 59.2 61.2 63.8 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.1 0.4 0.8 0.7 1.7 1.5 0.8 0.4 1.8 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.3 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.50
(0:13.61)

0:56.89
(0:10.95)

0:45.94
(0:11.50)

0:34.44
(0:11.54)

0:22.90
(0:11.18)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 AMUSEANTES 6 68.2 0:11.00 1:10.50 [1] 0:56.23 [7] 0:45.23 [7] 0:33.88 [7] 0:22.34 [7] 0:11.34 [5] 1:10.50 0:33.88

Daniel Moor 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:11.00) (0:11.35) (0:11.54) (0:11.00) (0:11.34)

2 16 FIRST EMPIRE 2 66.4 0:11.11 1:10.61 [2] 0:56.52 [6] 0:45.40 [6] 0:34.01 [6] 0:22.56 [6] 0:11.45 [4] 0.1L 0:34.01 -2

Damien Thornton 1000m 400m (0:14.09) (0:11.12) (0:11.39) (0:11.45) (0:11.11) (0:11.45)

3 12 SHE OURS 4 68.1 0:10.95 1:10.72 [3] 0:57.11 [2] 0:46.16 [1] 0:34.66 [1] 0:23.12 [1] 0:11.94 [1] 0.79L 0:34.66 -3

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.95) (0:11.50) (0:11.54) (0:11.18) (0:11.94)

4 8 HEESEN 8 68.6 0:10.98 1:10.78 [4] 0:57.17 [1] 0:46.19 [2] 0:34.65 [2] 0:23.03 [2] 0:11.84 [2] 0.94L 0:34.65 -3

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.98) (0:11.54) (0:11.62) (0:11.19) (0:11.84)

5 15 BENGAL DIAMOND 9 67.1 0:10.95 1:10.85 [5] 0:56.33 [9] 0:45.23 [9] 0:33.94 [9] 0:22.40 [9] 0:11.45 [9] 1.54L 0:33.94 -2

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:14.52) (0:11.10) (0:11.29) (0:11.54) (0:10.95) (0:11.45)

6 3 UNSTOPABULL 5 66.4 0:11.09 1:10.94 [6] 0:56.57 [8] 0:45.48 [8] 0:34.19 [8] 0:22.70 [8] 0:11.61 [8] 2.14L 0:34.19 -3

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.09) (0:11.29) (0:11.49) (0:11.09) (0:11.61)

7 6 ACAPPELLA SUN 3 66.3 0:11.07 1:10.96 [7] 0:57.01 [5] 0:45.80 [5] 0:34.42 [5] 0:22.92 [5] 0:11.85 [3] 2.25L 0:34.42 -2

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.21) (0:11.38) (0:11.50) (0:11.07) (0:11.85)

8 14 EXTREME DIAMOND 10 67.7 0:10.81 1:11.06 [8] 0:56.29 [11] 0:45.13 [11] 0:33.89 [11] 0:22.38 [11] 0:11.57 [10] 2.8L 0:33.89 -2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.77) (0:11.16) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:10.81) (0:11.57)

9 5 ZOUTHUR 1 67.4 0:10.94 1:11.09 [9] 0:57.19 [4] 0:46.25 [3] 0:34.81 [3] 0:23.15 [3] 0:11.88 [7] 2.85L 0:34.81 -2

Cobi Vitler 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:10.94) (0:11.44) (0:11.66) (0:11.27) (0:11.88)

10 4 BROKEN HERO 7 67.7 0:11.18 1:11.14 [10] 0:57.38 [3] 0:46.20 [4] 0:34.72 [4] 0:23.20 [4] 0:11.96 [6] 3.12L 0:34.72 -4

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.76) (0:11.18) (0:11.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.24) (0:11.96)

Scratched: Can't Getwhatiwant (#7), Stanislaus (#9), Scripted (#11), Kilonova (#13), Kadall (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  18:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.50
(0:13.61)

0:56.89
(0:10.95)

0:45.94
(0:11.50)

0:34.44
(0:11.54)

0:22.90
(0:11.18)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 TWYFORD 11 66.3 0:11.06 1:11.46 [11] 0:56.69 [10] 0:45.63 [10] 0:34.37 [10] 0:22.97 [10] 0:11.87 [11] 5.28L 0:34.37 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m 1000m (0:14.77) (0:11.06) (0:11.26) (0:11.40) (0:11.10) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Can't Getwhatiwant (#7), Stanislaus (#9), Scripted (#11), Kilonova (#13), Kadall (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  18:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Amuseantes

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.00 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.50 [1]
(0:14.27)

0:56.23 [7]
(0:11.00)

0:45.23 [7]
(0:11.35)

0:33.88 [7]
(0:11.54)

0:22.34 [7]
(0:11.00)

0:11.34 [5]
(0:11.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 65.7 63.8 62.8 65.5 63.5

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 68.2 64.6 63.7 66.9 65.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.3 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name First Empire

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.61 [2]
(0:14.09)

0:56.52 [6]
(0:11.12)

0:45.40 [6]
(0:11.39)

0:34.01 [6]
(0:11.45)

0:22.56 [6]
(0:11.11)

0:11.45 [4]
(0:11.45)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 64.6 63.5 62.1 64.6 63.0

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 66.4 65.5 63.4 66.0 65.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.4 0.4 1.4 0.8 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.8 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name She Ours

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.72 [3]
(0:13.61)

0:57.11 [2]
(0:10.95)

0:46.16 [1]
(0:11.50)

0:34.66 [1]
(0:11.54)

0:23.12 [1]
(0:11.18)

0:11.94 [1]
(0:11.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 65.7 62.5 61.3 63.7 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.8 68.1 64.0 62.9 64.3 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 0.2 0.5 3.1 6.1 4.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.0 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Heesen

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.6 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.78 [4]
(0:13.61)

0:57.17 [1]
(0:10.98)

0:46.19 [2]
(0:11.54)

0:34.65 [2]
(0:11.62)

0:23.03 [2]
(0:11.19)

0:11.84 [2]
(0:11.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 66.0 62.4 61.9 64.2 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 68.6 68.6 63.7 63.0 65.4 63.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 2.9 0.5 0.5 0.8 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bengal Diamond

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.85 [5]
(0:14.52)

0:56.33 [9]
(0:11.10)

0:45.23 [9]
(0:11.29)

0:33.94 [9]
(0:11.54)

0:22.40 [9]
(0:10.95)

0:11.45 [9]
(0:11.45)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.5 65.1 64.0 62.7 65.7 62.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.6 66.8 64.8 63.2 67.1 66.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 1.5 1.0 0.4 0.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Unstopabull

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.09 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.94 [6]
(0:14.37)

0:56.57 [8]
(0:11.09)

0:45.48 [8]
(0:11.29)

0:34.19 [8]
(0:11.49)

0:22.70 [8]
(0:11.09)

0:11.61 [8]
(0:11.61)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.2 64.8 63.7 62.3 64.3 62.1

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 66.4 64.9 63.5 65.4 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.4 0.4 0.5 1.6 2.5 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.4 7.1 6.9 7.0 7.3

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.42.42.42.42.4
2.2

7.3

7

6.97.17.4
6.7

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

5

10

15
0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

6

88888

62.164.362.363.764.8

50.2

Report Created:  Fri 12 December 2025  18:32 GMT+10 Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Acappella Sun

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.07 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.3 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.96 [7]
(0:13.95)

0:57.01 [5]
(0:11.21)

0:45.80 [5]
(0:11.38)

0:34.42 [5]
(0:11.50)

0:22.92 [5]
(0:11.07)

0:11.85 [3]
(0:11.85)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 64.3 62.9 62.5 64.9 60.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 65.4 64.2 63.8 66.3 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 1.1 1.7 0.6 0.7 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.1 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Extreme Diamond

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.81 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (400m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.06 [8]
(0:14.77)

0:56.29 [11]
(0:11.16)

0:45.13 [11]
(0:11.24)

0:33.89 [11]
(0:11.51)

0:22.38 [11]
(0:10.81)

0:11.57 [10]
(0:11.57)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.8 64.8 64.4 62.5 66.4 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 66.8 65.5 64.4 67.7 66.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.8 1.4 0.6 0.4 1.0 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 8.0 8.1 7.9 7.9 7.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Zouthur

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.94 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.09 [9]
(0:13.90)

0:57.19 [4]
(0:10.94)

0:46.25 [3]
(0:11.44)

0:34.81 [3]
(0:11.66)

0:23.15 [3]
(0:11.27)

0:11.88 [7]
(0:11.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 65.5 62.9 61.1 63.6 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 66.8 67.4 63.9 62.8 65.4 64.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.3 0.4 0.8 1.9 1.8 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.0 7.2 7.4 7.4 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Broken Hero

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (Overall)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.14 [10]
(0:13.76)

0:57.38 [3]
(0:11.18)

0:46.20 [4]
(0:11.48)

0:34.72 [4]
(0:11.52)

0:23.20 [4]
(0:11.24)

0:11.96 [6]
(0:11.96)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 64.8 62.6 62.2 64.2 60.1

Top Speed [km/h] 67.7 67.2 65.2 63.3 65.4 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 1.3 0.3 0.6 1.1 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Twyford

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.3 (1000m)

Race State Finished

DoombenProfessional

Race 8: LADBROKES MEGA MULTI BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
- 1200m

12 December 2025 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.46 [11]
(0:14.77)

0:56.69 [10]
(0:11.06)

0:45.63 [10]
(0:11.26)

0:34.37 [10]
(0:11.40)

0:22.97 [10]
(0:11.10)

0:11.87 [11]
(0:11.87)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.9 65.2 63.8 62.5 64.5 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 66.3 64.8 64.1 65.8 64.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.5 0.2 0.5 1.4 2.0 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.1 6.9 6.8 7.0 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


